Westwardly by a twenty (20’) feet wide alley.

CONTAINING in front in width or breadth 
on said North Sterley Street, forty (40’) feet, 
and extending in depth from said North Sterley 
Street to said twenty feet wide alley in the rear, 
a distance of one hundred and thirty-five (135’) 
feet. The improvements mentioned above include 
a two-story brick garage on the rear of the said lot.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, nevertheless, to 
restrictions and conditions of record.

TOGETHER with all and singular the 
buildings, improvements, ways, waters,